Submitted by:

Chair of the Assembly

at the Request of the Mayor

Prepared by:

Anchorage Police

Department

For Reading:

October 31, 2006

APPROVED
Date: 10-31-06

CLERK'S OFFICE

A CONTRACTOR

ě

 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2006- 278

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING NINETEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$19,000) AS A DONATION FROM THE ANCHORAGE WOMAN'S CLUB TO THE MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS FUND (261) FOR THE ANCHORAGE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE FOR THE PURCHASE OF ADDITIONAL DIFIBRILLATORS.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of NINETEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$19,000) is hereby appropriated as a donation from the Anchorage Woman's Club to the miscellaneous grants fund (261) for the Anchorage Police Department to provide for the purchase of additional defibrillators.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly this day of the Assembly the Assembly this day of the Assembly the Assembly this day of the Assembly the Assembly the Assembly this day of the Assembly t

Chair

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk

Departmental Appropriation: Police Department: \$19,000



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 785-2006

Meeting Date: October 31, 2006

From:

Mayor

3

1 2

Subject:

Appropriation of a donation from the Anchorage Woman's Club to provide

for the purchase of additional defibrillators for the Anchorage Police Department.

5 6

The Administration requests Assembly approval for the appropriation of a donation of \$19,000 from the Anchorage Woman's Club to provide for the purchase of additional defibrillators for the Anchorage Police Department.

8 9 10

11

12

13

7

This donation will provide for the purchase of additional defibrillators for use by patrol officers of the Anchorage Police Department. By deploying automatic defibrillators in active patrol cars, the citizens of Anchorage can enjoy a greater sense of security due to the increased response capabilities of on duty patrol officers. There is no Municipal fund match requirement for this donation. There is no specific time frame for expenditure of donated funds.

141516

Account Number	ount Number Account Name	
REVENUES:		
261-47556G-9609	Miscellaneous Grant Rev-Direct	<u>\$ 19,000</u>
	Total	\$ 19,000
EXPENDITURES:		
261-47556G-5603	M&E < \$5000 Except HW & SW	<u>\$ 19,000</u>
	Total	\$ 19,000

222324

RECOMMENDATION:

25 26 27 THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS THE ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION BE APPROVED APPROPRIATING THE NINETEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$19,000) FROM THE ANCHORAGE WOMAN'S CLUB TO THE ANCHORAGE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE FOR THE PURCHASE OF ADDITIONAL DEFIBRILLATORS.

28 29 30

Prepared by: Rob Heun, Chief of Police

Fund Certification: Jeffrey E. Sinz, Chief Financial Officer

261-47556G-9609-475560 BP2006 \$19,000 Concur: Denis C. LeBlanc, Municipal Manager Respectfully Submitted: Mark Begich, Mayor

32

Content Information

Content ID: 004481

Type: AR_FundsApprop - Funds Approp Resolution Title: FY2006 Anchorage Woman's Club Donation

Author: smiko

Initiating Dept: APD

Description: FY2006 AWC Donation for the Purchase of Defibrillators

Date Prepared: 10/9/06 3:42 PM

Assembly Meeting Date 10/24/06 MM/DD/YY:

Workflow History

	VVOLKI	riow Histo		***************************************	
Workflow Name	Action Date	<u>Action</u>	User	Security Group	Content ID
FundsAppropWorkflow	10/9/06 3:44 PM	Checkin	smiko	Public	004481
APD_SubWorkflow	10/9/06 3:51 PM	Approve	wmonegan	Public	004481
OMB_SubWorkflow	10/11/06 9:55 AM	Approve	mitsonjl	Public	004481
Finance_SubWorkflow	10/11/06 9:56 AM	Approve	mitsonjl	Public	004481
MuniManager_SubWorkflow	10/13/06 2:30 PM	Approve	leblancdc	Public	004481
MuniMgrCoord_SubWorkflow	10/13/06 2:31 PM	Approve	abbottmk	Public	004481

M.O.A.

2006 OCT 13 PM 3: 52

CLERKS OFFICE